OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, ANANTNAG, J&K

(Camp Office: MMABM Associated Hospital, GMC Anantnag)

Phone: 01932-227624 e-mail: gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com

INTERVIEW NOTICE

It is hereby notified for information of all those candidates who have applied for the post of Senior Residents/Tutor/Demonstrator vide Advertisement Notice No. GMCA 38 of 2021 Dated 01.04.2021 on academic arrangement basis under SO-364 of 2020 dt. 27.11.2020 in Govt. Medical College Anantnag that the interview for the said posts is scheduled to be held on 22.04.2021 (Thursday) at 10:30 AM At Camp Office of Govt. Medical College Anantnag (MMABM Associated Hospital Janglat Mandi Anantnag).

The concerned candidates are advised to bring all original documents/testimonials and other relevant documents for verification by the selection committee on the date of interview. No TAXDA shall be paid to the candidates on this account.

(Prof. Shaukat Jeelani)
Principal/Dean
Government Medical College,
Anantnag.

No:- GMCA/RA/SR/T/D/2021/1081-1089 Copy to the:-

Dated:-16.04.2021.

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Director Coordination, New GMC's Jammu for information.
- 3. Joint Director, Information Department, Srinagar for publication the interview notice in two leading dailies of the valley.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, Government Medical College, Anantnag for information.
- 5. Medical Superintendent, MMABM Hospital, Anantnag (Associated Hospital GMC, Anantnag).
- 6. Administrative Officer, Government Medical College, Anantnag for information.
- 7. Incharge website to upload the Notice on web portal.
- 8. All notice boards.